· '	Docket No.: 19350-117191
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 10 - 01 (Rev. 12-05)	-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
1(')1)1(')	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tragellar Office.	)8190
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Toan C. Ho; Darrel S. Vassallo; Haruhisa Kawase;	Nome: Magna International Inc
Mark F. Esper	Name: Magna International Inc.
	Address: 337 Magna Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): 8/13/10; 8/16/10	
	City: Aurora
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: Ontario
<ul><li>☐ Joint Research Agreement</li><li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li></ul>	Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/880,834 July 24, 2007	ment Record
	Coi
	B Sy
	Roon 3
Additional numbers atta	□ Yes □ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Jay S. Paranjpe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 45,486	7. Total lee (57 Of IX 1.21(11) & 5.41) \$\psi\$ 40.00
Address: Clark Hill PLC	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 3500	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
City: Detroit	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: Michigan	8. Payment Information
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>48226-3435</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (313) 965-8897	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (313) 309-6897	b. Deposit Account Number 59-1759
Email Address: jparanjpe@clarkhill.com	Authorized User Name Jay S. Paranjpe
9. Signature:	0/20/10
Signature	7/27/10
,	Date
Jay S. Paranjpe  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Number of Ferson Organity	sheet, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Toan C. HO, a US citizen, Darrel S. VASSALLO, a US citizen, Haruhisa KAWASE, a Japanese citizen, and Mark F. ESPER, a US citizen, whose postal addresses are: 1223 Longfellow, Royal Oak, Michigan 48067; 32646 Thatcher, New Haven, Michigan 48048; 1387 N. Fairview Lane, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306; and 1232 Cloverdale, Royal Oak, Michigan 48067; respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## Outer Belt Polypropylene Endcap Insert Function Partially as Material Mold Tooling Shut-Off

for which an application was filed on July 24, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, as application no. 11/880,834; and PCT International Patent Application no. PCT/CA 2008/001323 filed on July 21, 2008.

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora Ontario, L4G 7K1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Toan C. HO, Darrel S. VASSALLO, Haruhisa KAWASE and Mark F. ESPER does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

Toan C. HO, Darrel S. VASSALLO, Haruhisa KAWASE and Mark F. ESPER AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this

PATENT REEL: 025082 FRAME: 0834

this 13th day of August, 2010. EXECUTED at Tray, Mi STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, <u>Parrel Vassallo</u>, whose full post office address is 548 Jacob Way: Apt 104, <u>Poch star Mi 48307</u> was personally present and did see Toan C. HO who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness EXECUTED at Troy, Mi this 13th day of August, 2010. STATEMENT BY WITNESS , whose full post office address is I, TOAN HO 1223 LONG FELLOW AVE, ROYAL OAK MI 48017 was personally present and did see Darrel S. VASSALLO who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

agreement; and Toan C. HO, Darrel S. VASSALLO, Haruhisa KAWASE and Mark F. ESPER, hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent

to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 025082 FRAME: 0835

EXECUTED at Troy, Michigen this 16 day of August, 2010.	
MS 2a Ougl	
Haruhisa KAWASE	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, TOAN HO, whose full post office address is 1223 LoNG, FELLOW AVE, ROYAL OAK MI 4806 was personally present and did see Haruhisa KAWASE who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	
Jez -	
Signature of Witness	
EXECUTED at ROYAL OAK, MI this 13 day of AUGUST, 2010.	
Mark F. ESPER	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I,, whose full post office address is	
Sign of Witness	
Signature of Witness	

**RECORDED: 10/01/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025082 FRAME: 0836